
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Thursday, 07 April 2022

P 5 318 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BROCKIE'S CHARM Grade order Grade 5 1M 6P 2P 5/1M. Wicks 498546 10/6257

 2 DRUNKEN MEG Grade order Grade 5 2M 2P 2P 5/1M. Townsend 496557 7/6201

 3 CAWBOURNE BIG AL Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 1P 5/2J. Woodham 535123 3/2201

 4 AWAKE UNTIL DAWN 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 5P 5/1M. Holgate 528123 9/8186

 5 MEEKA'S ANGEL Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 6P 5/1E. Hughes 528264 10/8177

 6 LILAC SKY 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 4P 5/3M. Holgate 530833 2/1171

 7 WESTERN HERO 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 5P 5/1G. Pickering 533646 15/8168

 8 JACOBITE TARTAN Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 6P 5/1D. Kerr 546144 6/4168

 9 FROM THE BRONX Grade order Grade 5 2Y 3Y 1Y 5/4M. Clarke 521197 3/0168

 10 SUBZERO TRANS AM Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 2P 5/4R. Harrison 539488 1/0160

 11 RILEY CASEY Grade order Grade 5 8P 4P 6P 5/1P. Carr 538848 5/4159

 12 GULGONG ROCKET Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 5P 5/3A. Barrass 541796 2/1156

 13 SPEED STRIKE Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 5P 5/2G. Dixon 546256 3/2144

 14 BAD MONDAY 1 Grade order Grade 5 2Y 6P 3Y 5/4P. Parker 528760 1/0135

 15 FEDERAL FLAME Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 2P 5/4R. Hill 545454 1/0135

 16 OLD MATE THOMAS Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 7P 5/4R. Ingram 497289 1/0135

 17 MR. CASH 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 7P 5/1G. Pickering 499631 7/6131

 18 ZIPPING SCRUFFY Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 1P 5/4R. Smith 547939 1/0125

 19 MISCHIEF PAL Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 8P 5/1D. Kerr 536224 4/3120

 20 LUMEAH MILLA Grade order Grade 5 8P 5P 3P 5/1G. Abernethy 526373 5/4120

 21 BEE CASEY Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 7P 5/3P. Carr 538849 2/1117

 22 SLINGSHOT DARIUS Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 7P 5/1C. Tuntler 548306 8/7117

 23 WHAT'S TO COME Grade order Grade 5 1Y 6Y 8P 5/4M. Clarke 534214 4/0116

 24 WYUNA MISS Grade order Grade 5 4Y 4P 8P 5/3M. Clarke 534209 4/1112

 25 AWAY MISS Grade order Grade 5 8P 2Y (FEL)Y 5/1M. Clarke 508921 8/6110

 26 LUMEAH GEORGE Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 5P 5/1G. Abernethy 526370 6/5105

 27 SWIFT SHARON 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 4P 5/3V. Pickering 542218 2/197

 28 CRACKLES STREET 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 1P 5/4P. Meredith 538423 1/097

 29 CHASING RALPH Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 5P 5/4R. Harrison 539489 1/093
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Thursday, 07 April 2022

P 5 318 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 30 MISS ONO Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 1P 5/4A. Ginn 541817 1/088

 31 I'M NO SLOUCH Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 6P 5/4R. Harrison 539486 1/084

 32 MIN JAM SAYA Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 6P 5/1A. Ginn 528338 6/478
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Thursday, 07 April 2022

P MDN 318 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DUSTY ARMATREE 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 02/04/2022, R1, P 2P 3P 3P M/1V. Pickering 542942 0/0124

 2 EXTREMIST 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 02/04/2022, R1, P 3P 5P 8P M/1D. Kerr 543699 0/088

 3 LITTLE FRED Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MOR, 02/04/2022, R2, Y

TAM, 05/02/2022, R1, Y

3Y 7Y 3Y M/1G. Collett 542258 0/083

 4 FIRE BY NIGHT 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 02/04/2022, R2, Y 3Y 6P 5P M/1N. Mastapha 547302 0/094

 5 JACOBITE PIA 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 18/03/2022, R1, P 5P 4P 3P M/1D. Kerr 543143 0/072

 6 INTENSELY First start M/1D. Kerr 543698 0/00

 7 MOVE IT MILLIE First start M/1D. Kerr 543695 0/00

 8 DJANGO RIGGS First start M/1P. Parker 550971 0/00

 9 COPPERHEAD 2 First start M/1P. Parker 545000 0/00

 10 GYPSY LANE First start M/1P. Braddon 540647 0/00

 11 CHERYALD Unrequired at last meeting DUB, 02/04/2022, R1, P 5P 5P M/1M. Harrison 545270 0/052

 12 DANIELLA MAGIC Unrequired at last meeting DUB, 02/04/2022, R1, P (FEL)P M/1P. Braddon 539818 0/00

 13 SHE'S A GIFT Weighted points score MOR, 02/04/2022, R1, Y 5Y 4P 4P M/1M. Clarke 537905 0/068

 14 WINLOCK JIMMY 2 Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R1, P 4P 4P M/1C. Tuntler 551800 0/061

 15 SENORITA WILLOW Weighted points score DUB, 26/03/2022, R1, P 7P 5P 5Y M/1J. Woodham 523594 0/050

 16 TOP JAZZ Weighted points score MOR, 02/04/2022, R1, Y 4Y 6P 7Y M/1M. Clarke 534212 0/046
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Thursday, 07 April 2022
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 1 MAGICAL BEAR Last start placegetter DUB, 02/04/2022, R6, P 2P 2P 1P 1/2P. Braddon 528256 22/21396

 2 CARLA'S MAGIC 2 Last start winner DUB, 02/04/2022, R10, P 1P 1P 4P 2/1/2P. Braddon 528838 13/12288

 3 SWIFT KEVIN 2 Dropping in grade DUB, 02/04/2022, R10, P 6P 5P 2P 2/1/2G. Pickering 534560 20/10203

 4 SECRET LAYLA Last start winner DUB, 02/04/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 2P 3/1/2P. Braddon 538761 6/5324

 5 RAGLAN VIPER 2 Last start winner DUB, 02/04/2022, R8, P 1P 5P 4P 4/1/2G. Pickering 526873 9/2132

 6 BENNY BOW Last start placegetter DUB, 02/04/2022, R2, P 2P 2P 2P 4/1/1P. Braddon 538764 7/6207

 7 MORALES CASEY Weighted points score DUB, 02/04/2022, R6, P 4P 3P 2P 4/1/1P. Carr 538850 7/6252

4 / 12Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  4 April 2022 - 11:26 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 RAGLAN VIPER 1 Last start winner DUB, 02/04/2022, R8, P 1P 5P 4P 4/1/2G. Pickering 526873 9/2132

 2 SWIFT JUSTICE Last start placegetter DUB, 02/04/2022, R7, P 2P 2P 3P 4/1/2P. Braddon 538762 5/4264

 3 CRAWL 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 02/04/2022, R10, P 3P 7P 6P 4/1/1C. Tuntler 528729 9/4213

 4 SWIFT DYLAN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R9, P 6P 2P 5P 4/1/1G. Pickering 528435 12/3201

 5 JACOBITE SWAN Last start winner DUB, 02/04/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2J. Kerr 545348 3/2182

 6 RETURN MAC Last start winner DUB, 02/04/2022, R5, P 1P 5Y 1Y 5/3C. Roberts 549196 2/1165

 7 NO LEADS 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 02/04/2022, R9, P 3P 4C 3P 5/4A. Ginn 526280 6/0187

 8 AWAKE UNTIL DAWN 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 02/04/2022, R7, P 3P 7P 5P 5/1M. Holgate 528123 9/8186

 9 RUN HOME JACK Last start placegetter DUB, 02/04/2022, R8, P 3P 4P 6P 5/2P. Britt 545352 3/2111

 10 NANGAR BLUE 2 Last start Provincial winner BAT, 28/03/2022, R6, P 1P 2P 4P 5/4M. Wicks 537776 3/0192

 11 IRINKA JOCK Weighted points score TEM, 27/03/2022, R2, P 3P 3P 6P 5/4R. Smith 546136 3/0219

 12 WENDY BYRDE Weighted points score DUB, 02/04/2022, R7, P 4P 3P 2P 5/1A. Ginn 429252 9/6171

 13 WESTERN HERO 1 Weighted points score DUB, 02/04/2022, R7, P 5P 4P 5P 5/1G. Pickering 533646 15/8168

 14 BAD MONDAY 2 Weighted points score LIT, 02/04/2022, R7, Y 2Y 6P 3Y 5/4P. Parker 528760 1/0135

 15 MR. CASH 2 Weighted points score DUB, 02/04/2022, R2, P 6P 2P 7P 5/1G. Pickering 499631 7/6131

 16 KOORINGA WAGTAIL Weighted points score BAT, 28/03/2022, R10, P 6P 3P 5P 5/1M. Wicks 532731 6/3126

 17 SWIFT CHESTER 2 Weighted points score DUB, 02/04/2022, R7, P 6P 7P 4P 5/1G. Pickering 500085 12/498

 18 SWIFT SHARON 1 Weighted points score DUB, 02/04/2022, R9, P 5P 6P 4P 5/3V. Pickering 542218 2/197

 19 CRACKLES STREET 2 Weighted points score DUB, 26/03/2022, R9, P 4P 7P 1P 5/4P. Meredith 538423 1/097

 20 BOGAN VALLEY Weighted points score DUB, 02/04/2022, R4, P 5P 5P 1P 5/4G. Dixon 543509 1/096
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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Tot Wins

 1 JACOBITE SWAN Last start winner DUB, 02/04/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2J. Kerr 545348 3/2182

 2 RETURN MAC Last start winner DUB, 02/04/2022, R5, P 1P 5Y 1Y 5/3C. Roberts 549196 2/1165

 3 NO LEADS 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 02/04/2022, R9, P 3P 4C 3P 5/4A. Ginn 526280 6/0187

 4 AWAKE UNTIL DAWN 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 02/04/2022, R7, P 3P 7P 5P 5/1M. Holgate 528123 9/8186

 5 RUN HOME JACK Last start placegetter DUB, 02/04/2022, R8, P 3P 4P 6P 5/2P. Britt 545352 3/2111

 6 NANGAR BLUE 2 Last start Provincial winner BAT, 28/03/2022, R6, P 1P 2P 4P 5/4M. Wicks 537776 3/0192

 7 IRINKA JOCK Weighted points score TEM, 27/03/2022, R2, P 3P 3P 6P 5/4R. Smith 546136 3/0219

 8 WENDY BYRDE Weighted points score DUB, 02/04/2022, R7, P 4P 3P 2P 5/1A. Ginn 429252 9/6171

 9 WESTERN HERO 1 Weighted points score DUB, 02/04/2022, R7, P 5P 4P 5P 5/1G. Pickering 533646 15/8168

 10 BAD MONDAY 2 Weighted points score LIT, 02/04/2022, R7, Y 2Y 6P 3Y 5/4P. Parker 528760 1/0135

 11 MR. CASH 2 Weighted points score DUB, 02/04/2022, R2, P 6P 2P 7P 5/1G. Pickering 499631 7/6131

 12 KOORINGA WAGTAIL Weighted points score BAT, 28/03/2022, R10, P 6P 3P 5P 5/1M. Wicks 532731 6/3126

 13 SWIFT CHESTER 2 Weighted points score DUB, 02/04/2022, R7, P 6P 7P 4P 5/1G. Pickering 500085 12/498

 14 SWIFT SHARON 1 Weighted points score DUB, 02/04/2022, R9, P 5P 6P 4P 5/3V. Pickering 542218 2/197

 15 CRACKLES STREET 2 Weighted points score DUB, 26/03/2022, R9, P 4P 7P 1P 5/4P. Meredith 538423 1/097

 16 BOGAN VALLEY Weighted points score DUB, 02/04/2022, R4, P 5P 5P 1P 5/4G. Dixon 543509 1/096
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 1 DOWNED BY LAW Last start winner BAT, 28/03/2022, R1, P 1P 3P 6P 5/4P. Britt 547607 1/0102

 2 DEVIL KING Last start placegetter GBN, 01/04/2022, R4, P 3P 4P 2P 5/3R. Littlefield 548871 2/1207

 3 CLOUD BY DAY Last start Country winner LIT, 02/04/2022, R3, Y 1Y 2P 4P 5/4N. Mastapha 547298 1/0128

 4 OMENS Weighted points score DUB, 02/04/2022, R3, P 2P 1P 5P 5/3A. Ginn 541814 2/1210

 5 BOURDAIN Weighted points score DUB, 26/03/2022, R2, P 7P 2P 1P 5/4J. Barrass 541084 1/0140

 6 GUNNADOO AVENUE Last start placegetter DUB, 26/03/2022, R2, P 3P 6P 3P M/1B. Howe 542822 0/0145

 7 ZIPPING SAMMI Weighted points score BAT, 04/02/2022, R5, P 5P 2P M/1R. Smith 547937 0/096

 8 FIRE BY NIGHT 1 Weighted points score LIT, 02/04/2022, R2, Y 3Y 6P 5P M/1N. Mastapha 547302 0/094

 9 SUPERMAN KEEPING Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R5, P 4P 4P M/1C. Roberts 549191 0/092

 10 LATRELL KEEPING Weighted points score WPK, 30/03/2022, R1, P 7P 2P M/1C. Roberts 543827 0/088

 11 RHINO MISS Weighted points score M/1D. Duncan 542876 0/00

 12 IRINKA ISLA Weighted points score M/1R. Smith 546589 0/00
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Thursday, 07 April 2022

P NG 516 MDCH

Div Wins /
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 1 PAYTON KEEPING Grade order Grade 3 1P 3P 4C 3/1/2C. Roberts 531297 12/8308

 2 MOUNT HOPE Grade order Grade 3 3P 3P 6P 3/1/1E. Hughes 523714 12/7237

 3 BONNIE KEEPING Grade order Grade 3 4P 7C 6C 3/1/2C. Roberts 537481 8/5157

 4 MISS EZMAE Grade order Grade 4 4C 3C 1C 4/1/1R. Smith 533653 13/3380

 5 KING KURU Grade order Grade 4 7P 1P 8P 4/1/1R. Littlefield 548870 6/4230

 6 CRAWL 1 Grade order Grade 4 3P 7P 6P 4/1/1C. Tuntler 528729 9/4213

 7 NO LEADS 1 Grade order Grade 4 3P 4C 3P 4/1/2A. Ginn 526280 6/4187

 8 MIDNIGHT RETURN Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 1P 5/3D. Pringle 541860 2/1222

 9 BROWN'S BOY Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 1P 5/4G. Smith 537648 7/0189

 10 KIP KEEPING Grade order Grade 5 5P 5C 4P 5/3C. Roberts 549197 3/1174

 11 MIDNIGHT JILL Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 6P 5/3T. Ferris 539945 2/1111

 12 HE'S SO HECTIC Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 6P 5/1A. Ginn 517501 6/590
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 LILAC SKY 2 Weighted points score DUB, 02/04/2022, R5, P 4P 4P 4P 5/3M. Holgate 530833 2/1171
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Thursday, 07 April 2022

P 2 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CARLA'S MAGIC 1 Last start winner DUB, 02/04/2022, R10, P 1P 1P 4P 2/1/2P. Braddon 528838 13/12288

 2 SWIFT KEVIN 1 Dropping in grade DUB, 02/04/2022, R10, P 6P 5P 2P 2/1/2G. Pickering 534560 20/10203
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Thursday, 07 April 2022

P M 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DUSTY ARMATREE 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 02/04/2022, R1, P 2P 3P 3P M/1V. Pickering 542942 0/0124

 2 EXTREMIST 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 02/04/2022, R1, P 3P 5P 8P M/1D. Kerr 543699 0/088

 3 FIRE BY NIGHT 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 02/04/2022, R2, Y 3Y 6P 5P M/1N. Mastapha 547302 0/094

 4 JACOBITE PIA 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 18/03/2022, R1, P 5P 4P 3P M/1D. Kerr 543143 0/072

 5 WINLOCK WIGHTON First start M/1C. Tuntler 535619 0/00

 6 COPPERHEAD 1 First start M/1P. Parker 545000 0/00

 7 WINLOCK JIMMY 1 Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R1, P 4P 4P M/1C. Tuntler 551800 0/061
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Thursday, 07 April 2022

P 5 516 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NANGAR BLUE 1 Last start winner BAT, 28/03/2022, R6, P 1P 2P 4P 5/3M. Wicks 537776 3/2192

 2 SWIFT DYLAN 1 Dropping in grade DUB, 12/03/2022, R6, P 6P 2P 5P 5/1G. Pickering 528435 12/5201

 3 SWIFT CHESTER 1 Weighted points score DUB, 02/04/2022, R7, P 6P 7P 4P 5/2G. Pickering 500085 12/298
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